
Page 1 of 5 
 

         
Ref: RGUKT-B/Proc/SAC Projector/Q06/2018, dated.11.10.2018 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS 

Description : Supply and installation of Laser Light Source with 
3LCD Projection System for Auditorium in SAC 
building 

NIQ  No : RGUKT-B/Proc/ SAC Projector /Q06/2018 
Last date for submission : 16.10.2018 by 05:00PM 

 

1. Rajiv Gandhi University of Knowledge Technologies (RGUKT), Basar, invites sealed 

Quotations (single bid system) for supply and installation of Laser Light Source with 

3LCD Projection System for Auditorium in SAC building with the following 

specifications to RGUKT, Basar located in Nirmal District of Telangana State.   

S.No. Description UoM Qty 

1 

Projector with 5000 ANSI,Native resolution of WUXGA 
(1920x1200),Contrast Ratio of 5,00,000:1, Light source life of 20,000 
Hrs, HDBaseT, LAN, 2x HDMI, VGA, RJ-45, USB Type A&B,Composite 
Video,RS-232, Audio in & Out 

Nos 1 

2 Ceiling Mounting Kit Nos 1 

3 HDMI Cable 25 Mtrs Nos 1 

4 VGA Cable 25 Mtrs Nos 1 

5 AC Power Cable 25 Mtrs Nos 1 

6 Motorized Screen of 180” Diagonal with IR remote Nos 1 

7 Installation charges  LS 1 

 

Technical Specifications:- 

    

              TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FOR FULL HD LCD PROJECTOR for SAC 

Building 

    

 Native WUXGA(1,920x1,200)Resolution. 

 Brightness of Min 5000 ANSI Lumens. 

 Laser Light Source with 3LCD Projection System. 

 Instant ON/OFF. 

 20,000 Hours of Virtually Zero Maintenance Operation. 

 Tilt Angle Free. 

 Wireless Compatibilty. 

 HDBaseT Compatibility. 

    

Brightness 5000 ANSI Lumens 

Light Source Life 20,000 Hours 

LCD Panels 0.75”x 3BrightEraLCDPanel or better 

RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY  OF KNOWLEDGE TECHNOLOGIES 

BASAR 
Nirmal  District , Telangana -504107  

 

 



Page 2 of 5 
 

Panel Display Resolution WUXGA(1920x 1200dots) 

Contrast Ratio 500,000:1 or better 

Lightsource Pure Laser diode 

Zoom/Focus Approx.1.45x or better 

Lens Shift Vertical : +20%to55% and Horizontal :+/-10% 

ThrowRatio 1:28:1to1.88:1 or better 

ScreenSize 40”to300” 

Inputs 
VGA, HDMI X2, 
HBBaseT,Video,RS232C,RJ45,USB. 

Speaker Min 15 Watts in built 

Video signal input 

NTSC,PAL,SECAM,480/60i,576/50i,480/60p, 

576/50p,720/60p,720/50p,1080/60i, 

  1080/50i,1080/60p,1080/50p,1080/24p 

Color System 

NTSC3.58,PAL,SECAM,NTSC4.43,PAL-

M,PAL-N,PAL60 

Weight  Less than 10Kgs 

    

Custimized Ceiling Mounting Kit 

Cables HDMI Cable 25 Mtrs 

Cables VGA Cable 25 Mtrs 

Cables AC Power Cable 25 Mtrs 

Screen 

Motorized Screen of 180” Diagonal with IR 

remote 

Installation charges  Installation of projector and cables 

 

Warranty: 3 years and 20,000 Hours LAMP Life 

 

OEM – Authorization: Authorization certificate from OEM should be submitted 

 

Delivery and Installation:  3 weeks from the date of PO 

 

 

 

2. Interested bidders are requested to submit the competitive offer for the above items 

strictly as per the instructions and terms & conditions mentioned in this document.  

 

3. The covers should be super scribed as “Quotation for Supply and fixing of Laser 

Light Source with 3LCD Projection System for Auditorium in SAC building”. 

 

4. The quotations must be accompanied with the following: 

a. Bidder information sheet (Annexure-I) 

b. Price offer (ANNEXURE-II) 

c. Non refundable Processing fee of Rs.1000/- (Rupees One Thousand only) 

in the form of DD from any Scheduled Bank, drawn in favour of The Director, 

RGUKT, Basar, payable at Basar.  

d. Copy of GST Registration Certificate.  

e. Copy of PAN card 



Page 3 of 5 
 

 

5. RGUKT reserves the right to reject any/all quotations (s) without assigning any 

reasons whatsoever. Canvassing in any form will be considered as disqualification 

from award of contract.  

 

6. The conditions of the Contract: 

a. The rates mentioned shall be valid for a period of 90 days.  

b. The items must be delivered within 3 weeks from the date of award of the 

contract. 

a. Payment terms: 100% against satisfactory delivery and installation of the 

materials on getting satisfactory report from the authorities concerned.  

b. The prices should quote inclusive of all taxes, transportation, loading,  

unloading and installation charges.  

c. The payment shall be made through RTGS transfer on receipt of triplicate 

invoice along with advance stamped receipt.  

 

7. Submission of the quotation will signify the acceptance of all the terms and 

conditions of the contract. It will not be obligatory for the institute to accept the 

lowest quotation & no explanation shall be given for the cause of rejection of 

quotation to any bidder.  

 

8. Address for sending of sealed quotations: 

 

Procurement Section,  

RGUKT- Basar, Mudhole Road,  

Nirmal District, Telangana -504107. 

Call:9492301704. 

 
 

                                                          

Vice-Chancellor  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Page 4 of 5 
 

 

 

 

 

 

ANNEXURE-I 
 

The bidder information sheet: 

1 Name of the organization  

2 Year of establishment  

3 Complete postal address  

4 Name & Designation of Authorized person  

5 Phone No.  

6 Fax No.  

7 Email  

8 Nature of the firm 

(Proprietary/partnership/etc…)  

 

9 Bank Details of the Agency: 

Bank Name  

Bank Address  

Bank Account Number  

IFSC Code  

10 PAN No.  

11 GST No.   

12 Total No. of branch offices in Telangana  

13 Bid Document Fee   

(Non refundable)  

Amount Rs. : 

DD No.         : 

DD Date       : 

Issuing Bank & Branch :  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Page 5 of 5 
 

 

 

 

// ON BIDDER LETTER HEAD// 

 

ANNEXURE-II 

 

PRICE OFFER 

 

 

Make / 

Model No. 
Item Description  UOM QTY 

Unit 

Price 
Amount  

Projector for SAC Building 

  

Projector with 5000 ANSI,Native resolution of 
WUXGA (1920x1200),Contrast Ratio of 

5,00,000:1, Light source life of 20,000 Hrs, 

HDBaseT, LAN, 2x HDMI, VGA, RJ-45, USB 
Type A&B,Composite Video,RS-232, Audio 

in & Out 

Nos 1     

  Ceiling Mounting Kit Nos 1     

  HDMI Cable 25 Mtrs Nos 1     

  VGA Cable 25 Mtrs Nos 1     

  AC Power Cable 25 Mtrs Nos 1     

  
Motorized Screen of 180” Diagonal with IR 

remote 
Nos 1     

  Installation charges  LS 1     

Sub Total   

GST   

Grand Total  

 

 

 

 

Signature of the bidder  

     along with seal 


